PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5097637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BP CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS HK CO., LIMITED	08/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMBINO PREZIOSO SWITZERLAND AG
Street Address:	BEIM BAHNHOF 5
City:	STEINHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8635721
Patent Number:	8418816
Patent Number:	8313390
Patent Number:	9102249
Patent Number:	9073459
Patent Number:	9010857
Patent Number:	9033417
Patent Number:	9707867
Patent Number:	9155396
Patent Number:	9161637
Patent Number:	9610868
Patent Number:	9771005
Application Number:	15356648
Patent Number:	7066542
Patent Number:	8069533
Patent Number:	8267260
Patent Number:	8201846
Patent Number:	D601358
Patent Number:	D637518
Patent Number:	D640412
Patent Number:	6899394
	-

PATENT REEL: 046835 FRAME: 0015

505050883

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6877760
Patent Number:	9168849
Patent Number:	D661500
Patent Number:	9346378
Patent Number:	8678942
Patent Number:	9254048
Patent Number:	8066577
Patent Number:	8051508
Patent Number:	8505136
Patent Number:	8292365
Patent Number:	7958601
Patent Number:	8480115
Patent Number:	8057318
Patent Number:	8287044
Patent Number:	8226164
Patent Number:	8141951
Patent Number:	8109571
Patent Number:	7841572
Patent Number:	7752688
Patent Number:	7748063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPCP0001USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=3231239#page1.tif source=3231239#page2.tif source=3231239#page3.tif source=3231239#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046835 FRAME: 0016

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement

BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of HONG KONG,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)")

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SWITZERLAND,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment

BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited (Assignor)

Signature:___

Name: Chin-Ming Cheng

Title: Director

Nata: AUG 0 6 2018

Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG (Assignee)

(11331glice)

Name: Yi-Chia Huang

Title: chairman and delegate

Date: AUG 0 6 2018

1 / 4

Exhibit A

United States Patent Application(s)

Serial No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignor		Assigne	nee	
Condition	Application No. 1 liling Date		Name	Interest(%)	Name	Interest(%)	
1	15/356,648	2016/11/20	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited		Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%	

United States Letters Patent(s)

Serial No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignor		Assignee	
Ochai No.	ratentivo.	Issue Date	Name	Interest(%)	Name	Interest(%)
1	8,635,721	2014/01/28	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
2	8,418,816	2013/04/16	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
3	8,313,390	2012/11/20	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
4	9,102,249	2015/08/11	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
5	9,073,459	2015/07/07	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
6	9,010,857	2015/04/21	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
7	9,033,417	2015/05/19	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
8	9,707,867	2017/07/18	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
9	9,155,396	2015/10/13	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
10	9,161,637	2015/10/20	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
11	9,610,868	2017/04/04	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
12	9,771,005	2017/09/26	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
13	7,066,542	2006/06/27	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%

2 / 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-107U016224

					lable Patent Assignment and	
14	8,069,533	2011/12/06	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
15	8,267,260	2012/09/18	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
16	8,201,846	2012/06/19	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
17	D601,358	2009/10/06	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
18	D637,518	2011/05/10	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
19	D640,412	2011/06/21	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
20	6,899,394	2005/05/31	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
21	6,877,760	2005/04/12	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
22	9,168,849	2015/10/27	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
23	D661,500	2012/06/12	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
24	9,346,378	2016/05/24	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
25	8,678,942	2014/03/25	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
26	9,254,048	2016/02/09	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
27	8,066,577	2011/11/29	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
28	8,051,508	2011/11/08	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
29	8,505,136	2013/08/13	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
30	8,292,365	2012/10/23	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
31	7,958,601	2011/06/14	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
32	8,480,115	2013/07/09	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
33	8,057,318	2011/11/15	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%

3 / 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-107U016224

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

34	8,287,044	2012/10/16	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
35	8,226,164	2012/07/24	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
36	8,141,951	2012/03/27	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
37	8,109,571	2012/02/07	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
38	7,841,572	2010/11/30	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
39	7,752,688	2010/07/13	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%
40	7,748,063	2010/07/06	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited	100%	Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG	100%

End of Exhibit A

4 / 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-107U016224

PATENT REEL: 046835 FRAME: 0020